OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

(Rev. 10/02)

MASCO CORP. 313-792-6797

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

			P 01/03	- P 01/03	- P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	
			P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	
			P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	
			P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	
			P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	
			P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	
			P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	
			P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	
			P. 01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P. 01/03	P. 01/03	P. 01/03	
			P. 01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03	P. 01/03	P. 01/03	
			P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	
			P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	
			P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	
			P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	
			P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01703	P 01703	P 01703	
			P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01703	P 01/03	P 01/03	
			P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01703	P 01703	P 01703	
			P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01/03	P 01703	P 01703	P 01703	
1 . 611/61	1 . 617/61	1 . 611/65	D 04 703	D 01703	D 04703	D 04703	D 04 /03	D 04 /03	
1.01/05	1.01/05	1.01/05	D 04 /03	D 04 /03	D 04 /03	D 04703	D 04703	D 04703	
F.01/05	F • MI / MS	F.01/03	D 04 /03	D 04 /03	D 04 /03	D 04703	D 04703	D 04703	
F.01/05	F • MI / MS	F.01/03	D 04 /07	D 04 /07	D 04 /07	D 04 /07	D 04 /07	D 04 /07	
F.01/03	F.01703	F.01703	D 04 402	D 04 /03	D 04 /03	D 04 /03	D 04 /07	D 04 /07	
F.01703	F.01703	F.01703				D 04 (07			
F.01703	F.01703	F.01703				D 04 (07			
P.01703	P.01703	P.01703							
Р. 01703	P.01/03	P.01/03							
Р. 01703	P.01/03	P.01/03							
Р.И1/И.	- Р.И1/И3	Р.И1/И3							
Р.И1/И.	Р.И1/И3	Р.И1/И3							
Р.И1/И.	Р.И1/И3	Р.И1/И3							
P. 01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03							
P.01/03	P.01/03	P.01/03							
P.01/03									

P.01/03	
Docket No.:	

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔻	▼	▼	▼	▼		▼
To the Director of the United Sta	ites Patent	and Trademark Office: F	Please record th	he attached original d	locuments or copy the	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies				nd address of receiv		
Masco Corporation			Name:	Computerized Secu	rity Systems, Inc.	
-						- T
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Ad	ddress: <u>1950 Aust</u>	in Drive	
General Partnership		Limited Partnership				
	laware		City11	roy	State: <u>MI</u> Z	IP: <u>48083</u>
☐ Other	·T·		☐ Individ	dual(s) citizenship		!
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛭 No			-V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Titled					
Assignment		Moraer				
Security Agreement		Merger Change of Name			chigan	
Other	-	-				
		, 11 la <u>E</u>	designation		United States, a domestic □ Yes □	) N
Execution Date: <u>February 17, </u>	<u> 2005                                     </u>	n er w	(Designatio	ons must be a separate o	document from	
		<u>.</u>	Additional	name(s) & address(es)	Ci Yes 🗷	) N
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration nu	ımberş(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s	)		I	B. Trademark Reg	gistration No.(s)	
				See		
See				Attachment		
Attachment						9
VIII		Additional numbers	<b>⊠</b> Yes	s 🔲 No	, p. 1 - 20 amate	·
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>				mber of applications ons involved:		2
Name: V					THE STATE OF THE S	<u>v</u>
Name: <u>Kwadjo Adusei-Pok</u> i	<u> </u>	* 100414	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00	4
Internal Address: <u>Legal De</u> r	artment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_			
98: N		7.50	Enclo	osed		665.
	T Til		🛭 Autho	orized to be charge	d to deposit account	I U
Street Address: Masco Cor	poration	17951441	8. Deposit a	account number:		
21001 Van Born Road	, , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u> </u>	13-1981			
City: <u>Taylor</u>	State:	<u>MI_</u> ZIP: <u>48180</u>	15-1701	TVIP A		
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E	- 1111	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge     of the original document.	and belie	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true ar	nd correct and any	attached copy is a ti	rue copy
<del>-</del>	)	~ ~	< - \ - \ \ - \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	7		
Kwadjo Adusci-Poku, Reg. N Name of Person Sigr			Signature	<del></del>	February 22, 2005	
Manne of Leteott Oidi	_	number of pages including o	_	1	Date	ſ
M.		its to be recorded with re-				
		Mail Stop Becords	tion Compless			

## ATTACHMENT A

Registration No	Date of Registration	Serial No	Filing Date	Mark
<u>1,105,910</u>	11/14/1978	73/126,622	05/16/1977	LG
1,221,423	12/28/1982	73/328,819	09/21/1981	LG And
		1	•	Design

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003043 FRAME; 0723

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MASCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations (the 'Marks') identified in Attachment A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Computerized Security Systems, Inc., a Michigan corporation having an address at 1950 Austin Drive, Troy, Michigan 48083 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to these Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 17th day of February , 2005.

MASCO CORPORATION

Name: Robert B. Rosowski

Name: Kobert B. Rosowski

Its: Vice President and Treasurer

County of Wayne

State of Michigan

) ss \

On this 17th day of February, 2005, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared Nobert 13. Kelouske, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument.

Barbara as Prindiville

NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE GO., MI NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE GO., MI NOTRADEMARK CO. 2009

REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 02/22/2005